Surface Mount Varistors
186
w w w. l i t t e l f u s e . c o m
Multilayer Transient Voltage Surge Suppressor
AUML Varistor Series
The AUML Series of Multilayer Transient Surge Suppressors was specifi-
cally designed to suppress the destructive transient voltages found in an
automobile. The most common transient condition results from large

Multilayer Transient Voltage Surge Suppressor
AUML Varistor Series
Ordering Information
V18AUMLAXXXX TYPES
Standard Shipping Quantities
V 18 AUML A 2220 X X
AUML SERIES
PACKING OPTIONS
END TERMINATION OPTION
DEVICE SIZE
LOAD DUMP ENERGY RATING
INDICATOR
AUTOMOTIVE
MULTILAYER DESIGNATOR
MAXIMUM DC
WORKING VOLTAGE
DEVICE FAMILY
A: 2500 pc. Bulk Pack
H: 7in (178mm) Diameter Reel (Note)
T: 13in (330mm) Diameter Reel (Note)
No Letter: Ag/Pt (Standard)
W: Ag/Pd
N: Ni/Sn (up to 1210 only)
i.e., 220 mil x 200 mil
Note: See quantity table
TVSS Device
Tape and Reel Specifications
• Conforms to EIA - 481, Revision A
• Can be Supplied to IEC Publication 286 - 3
PbRoHS
3
S
U
R
FA
C
E
 M
O
U
N
T
VA
R
IS
TO
R
S
Surface Mount Varistors
194
w w w. l i t t e l f u s e . c o m
Multilayer Transient Voltage Surge Suppressor
AUML Varistor Series
Standard Packaging
Tape and rell is the standard packaging method of the AUML series. The
standard 300 millimeter (13 inch) reel utilized contains 4000 pieces for
the 2200 and 1812 chips, 8000 pieces for the 1210 chip and 10,000
pieces for the 1206 size. To order add “T” to the standard part number,
e.g. V18AUMLA222OT.
Special Packaging
Option1: 178 millimeter (7 inch) reels containing 1000 (2220, 1812),
2000 (1210), 2500 (1206), pieces are available. To order add
“H” to the standard part number, e.g. V18AUMLA2220H.
Option 2: For small sample quantities (less than 100 pieces) the units
are shipped bulk pack. To order add “A” to the standard part
number, e.g. V18AUMLA2220A.
PbRoHS